

8-28-2017

State v. Dailey-Schmidt Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44669

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Dailey-Schmidt Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44669" (2017). *Not Reported*. 3735.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/3735

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>PAGE</u> |
|---|--------------------|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | ii |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... | 1 |
| Nature Of The Case | 1 |
| Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings | 1 |
| ISSUES | 3 |
| ARGUMENT..... | 4 |
| I. Dailey-Schmidt’s Claim Of Error In Imposing Separate Sentences For The Enhancement And The Underlying Felony Is Not Properly Presented Or Preserved | 4 |
| A. Introduction..... | 4 |
| B. Dailey-Schmidt’s Argument Is Not Supported By Legal Authority | 5 |
| C. Dailey-Schmidt’s Claim Was Not Preserved By Objection Below And Is Not Reviewable For The First Time On Appeal | 6 |
| II. Dailey-Schmidt Has Failed To Show An Abuse Of Sentencing Discretion..... | 8 |
| A. Introduction..... | 8 |
| B. Standard Of Review | 8 |
| C. Dailey-Schmidt Has Shown No Abuse Of Sentencing Discretion | 9 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 11 |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE | 11 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| <u>CASES</u> | <u>PAGE</u> |
|---|-------------|
| <u>Lopez v. State</u> , 108 Idaho 394, 700 P.2d 16 (1985)..... | 6 |
| <u>State v. Allen</u> , 144 Idaho 875, 172 P.3d 1150 (Ct. App. 2007)..... | 7 |
| <u>State v. Anderson</u> , 131 Idaho 814, 965 P.2d 174 (1998)..... | 8 |
| <u>State v. Baker</u> , 136 Idaho 576, 38 P.3d 614 (2001)..... | 9 |
| <u>State v. Blevins</u> , 108 Idaho 239, 697 P.2d 1253 (Ct. App. 1985)..... | 7 |
| <u>State v. Burnight</u> , 132 Idaho 654, 978 P.2d 214 (1999) | 6 |
| <u>State v. Ehrlick</u> , 158 Idaho 900, 354 P.3d 462 (2015)..... | 5 |
| <u>State v. Freitas</u> , 157 Idaho 257, 335 P.3d 597 (Ct. App. 2014)..... | 5 |
| <u>State v. Kenner</u> , 121 Idaho 594, 826 P.2d 1306 (1991)..... | 6 |
| <u>State v. Lundquist</u> , 134 Idaho 831, 11 P.3d 27 (2000) | 9 |
| <u>State v. Martin</u> , 119 Idaho 577, 808 P.2d 1322 (1991)..... | 6 |
| <u>State v. Oliver</u> , 144 Idaho 722, 170 P.3d 387 (2007) | 9 |
| <u>State v. Schall</u> , 157 Idaho 488, 337 P.3d 647 (2014)..... | 6 |
| <u>State v. Toohill</u> , 103 Idaho 565, 650 P.2d 707 (Ct. App. 1982)..... | 9 |
| <u>State v. Wallace</u> , 116 Idaho 930, 782 P.2d 53 (Ct. App. 1989)..... | 7 |
| <u>State v. Wersland</u> , 125 Idaho 499, 873 P.2d 144 (1994) | 8 |
| <u>State v. Wolfe</u> , 99 Idaho 382, 582 P.2d 728 (1978)..... | 9 |
| <u>State v. Zichko</u> , 129 Idaho 257, 923 P.2d 966 (1996) | 5 |
| <u>STATUTES</u> | |
| I.C. § 18-903(a)..... | 1, 5 |
| I.C. § 18-907(a)(b) | 1, 5 |
| I.C. § 19-2513 | 4 |

I.C. § 19-2520 1, 4, 5

RULES

I.C.R. 35 6

I.C.R. 36 7
